of providing improvements to Parking Lots 12-16, located on Ponce de Leon between Suarez St 

& Blue Road.  

On October 30, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued and 

distributed IFB 2025-043 Parking Lot Improvements. Two hundred and four (204) prospective 

bidders were notified through INFOR, the City’s web-based e-Procurement system.  

Five (5) bids were received on December 15, 2025, in response to the IFB: Coreland Construction 

Corp., FG Construction, LLC, Gavarrete Inc., M&J Consulting Group Corp.